

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: 1026807

ZWILLING | CULT - Coffee spoon - 140mm - frosted



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Zwilling Cult Coffee Spoon 140mm Frosted

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the Zwilling Cult Coffee Spoon 140mm Frosted. This high-quality coffee spoon is designed for coffee enthusiasts who appreciate both style and functionality. Made from durable materials, it is perfect for stirring and serving coffee or other beverages.

2. Safety Information

- Intended Use: This product is designed for use as a coffee spoon. Any other use may pose safety risks.
- Sharp Edges: Handle the spoon with care as some edges may be sharp. Do not use near children without supervision.
- Heat Resistance: Do not expose the spoon to direct heat sources. It is not intended for use in hot liquids above normal coffee temperatures.
- Dishwasher Safe: The spoon is dishwasher safe, but ensure it is placed securely to avoid damage during the washing cycle.
- Storage: Store the spoon in a dry place to prevent oxidation or discoloration.

3. Product Specifications

- Product Name: Zwilling Cult Coffee Spoon
- Length: 140 mm
- Material: Stainless Steel
- Finish: Frosted
- Weight: Not specified
- Dishwasher Safe: Yes

4. Setup and Installation

This product requires no installation. It is ready to use upon purchase. Simply remove the spoon from its packaging and ensure it is clean before use.

5. Operation

To use the Zwilling Cult Coffee Spoon:

1. Stir your coffee gently to mix in sugar or cream.
2. Use the spoon for serving or tasting beverages as needed.
3. After use, the spoon can be cleaned immediately or stored for later cleaning.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Immediate Cleaning: Rinse the spoon under warm water after use to prevent residue buildup.
- Dishwasher Cleaning: Place the spoon in the dishwasher on the top rack. Use a mild detergent for optimal results.
- Hand Washing: If hand washing, use a soft sponge and mild dish soap. Avoid abrasive cleaners to maintain the frosted finish.
- Drying: Dry the spoon with a soft cloth to prevent water spots.

7. Troubleshooting

- Staining or Discoloration: If the spoon shows signs of discoloration, it can be cleaned with a mixture of baking soda and water.
- Scratches: Avoid using abrasive pads when cleaning to preserve the frosted finish.

8. Disposal

- Dispose of the product in accordance with local regulations regarding metal recycling. If the spoon is damaged beyond use, check for appropriate recycling options in your area.

9. Contact

For questions or support, please reach out to us:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing the Zwilling Cult Coffee Spoon. We hope you enjoy your product!

DE DEUTSCH

Produktanleitung für den Zwilling Cult Kaffeelöffel 140mm Froste

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Ihrem Kauf des Zwilling Cult Kaffeelöffels. Dieser Kaffeelöffel wurde mit Sorgfalt und Präzision aus hochwertigen Materialien hergestellt, um Ihnen ein hervorragendes Benutzererlebnis zu bieten.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

Bitte beachten Sie die folgenden Sicherheitsinformationen, um Verletzungen oder Schäden zu vermeiden:

- Verwenden Sie den Löffel nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck.
- Halten Sie den Löffel außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern.
- Vermeiden Sie Kontakt mit extrem heißen Oberflächen oder Flüssigkeiten.
- Reinigen Sie den Löffel regelmäßig, um Bakterienbildung zu vermeiden.
- Lagern Sie den Löffel an einem trockenen Ort, um Korrosion zu verhindern.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Produktname: Zwilling Cult Kaffeelöffel 140mm Froste
- Material: Edelstahl, mattiert
- Länge: 140 mm
- Design: Modern und zeitgemäß

4. Einrichtung und Installation

Die Verwendung des Zwilling Cult Kaffeelöffels erfordert keine spezielle Einrichtung oder Installation. Er ist sofort einsatzbereit. Zum ersten Gebrauch reinigen Sie den Löffel bitte mit warmem Wasser und Seife, um eventuelle Rückstände von der Produktion zu entfernen.

5. Betrieb

Verwenden Sie den Kaffeelöffel zum Portionieren von Kaffeepulver, Zucker oder anderen trockenen Zutaten. Durch seine ergonomische Form ermöglicht er eine einfache Handhabung und präzise Dosierung.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie den Löffel nach jedem Gebrauch mit warmem Wasser und Geschirrspülmittel.
- Er kann auch in der Spülmaschine gereinigt werden.
- Vermeiden Sie Scheuermittel oder abrasive Reinigungsprodukte, um Kratzer auf der Oberfläche zu vermeiden.
- Zur langfristigen Pflege empfiehlt es sich, den Löffel regelmäßig mit einem weichen Tuch zu polieren.

7. Fehlerbehebung

Da der Zwilling Cult Kaffeelöffel ein einfaches Küchenwerkzeug ist, sind keine häufigen Probleme zu erwarten. Bei Schwierigkeiten wenden Sie sich bitte an den Kundenservice.

8. Entsorgung

Bitte entsorgen Sie den Kaffeelöffel gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften zur Abfallentsorgung. Edelstahl kann recycelt werden, und wir empfehlen, ihn in den entsprechenden Recyclingbehälter zu geben.

9. Kontaktinformationen

Bei Fragen oder Anliegen bezüglich Ihres Produkts kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

- E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding: Zwilling Cult Koffielepel 140mm Frosted

1. Algemene informatie

De Zwilling Cult koffielepel is ontworpen voor de echte koffieliefhebber. Met een lengte van 140 mm en een elegant frosted afwerking, past deze lepel perfect bij uw koffiekop en voegt het een stijlvol accent toe aan uw koffie-ervaring.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de lepel uitsluitend voor het roeren en serveren van koffie en andere warme dranken.
- Vermijd langdurig contact met zeer hete oppervlakken om verbranding of beschadiging van de lepel te voorkomen.
- Houd de lepel buiten het bereik van kinderen om ongelukken te voorkomen.
- Controleer voor elk gebruik of er geen beschadigingen of defecten zijn. Gebruik de lepel niet als deze beschadigd is.
- Maak de lepel niet schoon met schurende schoonmiddelen of agressieve chemicaliën.

3. Productspecificaties

- Productnaam: Zwilling Cult Koffielepel
- Lengte: 140 mm
- Materiaal: Hoogwaardig roestvrij staal
- Afwerking: Frosted
- Geschikt voor: Vaatwasser

4. Setup en installatie

Er is geen installatie vereist voor de Zwilling Cult koffielepel. De lepel is gebruiksklaar bij de aankoop. Verwijder de lepel uit de verpakking en controleer op eventuele beschadigingen. U kunt de lepel meteen gebruiken voor uw koffie.

5. Gebruik

Gebruik de lepel om koffie te roeren of om suiker en melk aan uw koffie toe te voegen. De lepel is ergonomisch ontworpen voor een comfortabele grip. Na gebruik kunt u de lepel direct in de vaatwasser plaatsen voor eenvoudige reiniging.

6. Schoonmaak en onderhoud

- Spoel de lepel af met warm water na gebruik om koffieresten te verwijderen.
- Voor grondige reiniging kan de lepel in de vaatwasser worden geplaatst.
- Gebruik geen schurende of agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen om krassen op de afwerking te voorkomen.
- Bewaar de lepel op een droge plaats om roestvorming te voorkomen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: De lepel blijft plakken aan de koffiekop.

Oplossing: Zorg ervoor dat de lepel goed is gereinigd en vrij is van koffieresten die de plakkerigheid kunnen veroorzaken.

- Probleem: De lepel vertoont roestvlekken.

Oplossing: Zorg ervoor dat de lepel goed is gedroogd na reiniging. Vermijd langdurig contact met water en zuur voedsel.

8. Afvoer

De Zwilling Cult koffielepel is gemaakt van roestvrij staal en kan aan het einde van zijn levensduur worden gerecycled. Neem contact op met uw lokale afvalverwerkingsdienst voor specifieke recyclinginstructies.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of opmerkingen over uw product, kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

E-mailadres: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Cucharita de Café Zwilling Cult 140mm - Mate

1. Información General

Gracias por elegir la Cucharita de Café Zwilling Cult. Este producto ha sido diseñado para mejorar su experiencia al servir y disfrutar del café. Fabricada con materiales de alta calidad, la cucharita combina funcionalidad y estética.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Antes de usar el producto, asegúrese de que esté limpio y libre de defectos.
- Evite el contacto con superficies calientes, ya que puede causar quemaduras.
- No utilice la cucharita para mezclar productos que contengan sustancias abrasivas o corrosivas.
- Mantenga el producto fuera del alcance de los niños para evitar cualquier riesgo.
- No sumerja en líquidos hirviendo durante un tiempo prolongado para evitar deformaciones.
- Al limpiar, evite el uso de estropajos metálicos que podrían rayar la superficie.

3. Visión General y Especificaciones

- Material: Acero inoxidable
- Longitud: 140mm
- Acabado: Mate
- Uso: Ideal para café, postres, y otros alimentos.
- Resistencia: Apto para lavavajillas.

Este utensilio es perfecto para agregar un toque elegante a su mesa.

4. Configuración e Instalación

La Cucharita de Café Zwilling Cult no requiere instalación. Simplemente retire la cucharita del paquete y estará lista para su uso. En caso de que necesite almacenarla, se recomienda mantenerla en un lugar seco y fresco para preservar su calidad.

5. Operación

La cucharita es fácil de usar. Tómela por el mango y sumérgala suavemente en el café o en otro líquido que desee degustar. Puede utilizarla para remover edulcorantes, cremas o simplemente para disfrutar de su café.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Se recomienda lavar la cucharita antes del primer uso.
- Puede lavar la cucharita a mano con agua tibia y detergente suave o colocarla en el lavavajillas.
- Para mantener su acabado mate, evite el uso de limpiadores abrasivos.
- Seque bien la cucharita después de lavarla para evitar manchas de agua.

7. Resolución de Problemas

- Si nota decoloración, asegúrese de no haber expuesto la cucharita a productos químicos agresivos.
 - En caso de manchas difíciles, intente usar una mezcla de bicarbonato de sodio y agua para limpiarla.
- Para problemas persistentes, consulte a nuestro servicio de atención al cliente.

8. Eliminación

Deseche el producto de acuerdo con las normativas locales sobre reciclaje de metales. El acero inoxidable es un material reciclable y debe ser depositado en el contenedor correspondiente.

9. Contacto

Si tiene preguntas o necesita asistencia adicional, no dude en contactarnos:

Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

¡Gracias por elegir nuestros productos! Disfrute de su experiencia con la Cucharita de Café Zwilling Cult.

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'utilisation de la cuillère à café Zwilling Cult 140mm

1. Informations générales

Merci d'avoir choisi la cuillère à café Zwilling Cult de 140mm. Cet article est conçu pour améliorer votre expérience de dégustation de café. Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel pour une utilisation optimale et en toute sécurité.

2. Informations de sécurité

- Utilisez la cuillère uniquement pour le café ou des liquides chauds.
- Ne pas utiliser la cuillère à des fins autres que celles pour lesquelles elle a été conçue.
- Évitez le contact direct avec des flammes ou des sources de chaleur.
- Ne laissez pas des enfants utiliser la cuillère sans supervision.
- Après utilisation, laissez la cuillère refroidir avant de la nettoyer.
- Ne pas plonger la cuillère chaude dans de l'eau froide pour éviter tout risque de déformation.

3. Aperçu du produit et spécifications

- Longueur : 140mm
- Matériau : Acier inoxydable de haute qualité
- Finition : Froid
- Utilisation : Conçue pour la dégustation de café
- Propriétés : Résistant à la corrosion, lavable au lave-vaisselle

4. Installation et configuration

Aucune installation requise. Avant la première utilisation, lavez la cuillère à café avec de l'eau savonneuse chaude et rincez abondamment. La cuillère est prête à être utilisée dès que vous la sortez de l'emballage.

5. Fonctionnement

Utilisez la cuillère pour remuer le café, sucrer selon vos préférences, ou comme ustensile pour déguster des desserts. Sa conception ergonomique assure une prise en main confortable.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Vous pouvez laver la cuillère dans le lave-vaisselle ou la nettoyer à la main.
- Pour le nettoyage à la main, utilisez une éponge douce et un produit vaisselle non abrasif.
- Ne pas utiliser de tampons à récurer ou d'agents de nettoyage abrasifs pour éviter de rayer la surface.

7. Dépannage

Si vous rencontrez des problèmes tels que des taches sur la cuillère, il est probable qu'elles proviennent de résidus alimentaires. Pour les enlever, faites tremper la cuillère dans une solution de vinaigre et d'eau, puis nettoyez-la comme indiqué dans la section de nettoyage.

8. Élimination

Pour éliminer votre cuillère, veillez à respecter les règlements locaux concernant le recyclage des métaux. En tant que produit en acier inoxydable, il peut souvent être recyclé.

9. Contact

Pour des questions ou des préoccupations, vous pouvez nous contacter :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Merci d'avoir choisi la cuillère à café Zwilling Cult pour enrichir vos moments café!

IT ITALIANO

Manuale d'uso per il Cucchiaino da Caffè Zwilling Cult 140mm - Finitura Satinata

1. Informazioni generali

Il cucchiaino da caffè Zwilling Cult è progettato per gli amanti del caffè che desiderano un'esperienza di degustazione raffinata. Realizzato con materiali di alta qualità, questo cucchiaino unisce design elegante e funzionalità, rendendolo un accessorio indispensabile per qualsiasi servizio di caffè.

2. Informazioni sulla sicurezza

- Utilizzo corretto: Utilizzare solo per scopi previsti; non utilizzare il cucchiaino per mescolare sostanze non alimentari.
- Temperatura: Il cucchiaino è resistente al calore, ma si consiglia di non esporlo a temperature estremamente elevate.
- Lavaggio: Lavare il cucchiaino prima del primo utilizzo. Si consiglia di evitare il contatto diretto con superfici abrasive per preservare la finitura.
- Usura: Controllare periodicamente il cucchiaino per segni di usura o danni. Non utilizzare un cucchiaino danneggiato.

3. Panoramica e specifiche del prodotto

- Nome del prodotto: Cucchiaino da Caffè Zwilling Cult
- Codice del prodotto: 1026807
- Lunghezza: 140 mm
- Materiale: Acciaio inossidabile di alta qualità
- Finitura: Satinata
- Lavabile in lavastoviglie: Sì

4. Installazione e configurazione

Non è richiesta alcuna installazione specifica. Rimuovere il cucchiaino dalla confezione e assicurarsi che sia pulito prima dell'uso. È pronto all'uso immediatamente.

5. Funzionamento

Utilizzare il cucchiaino per mescolare zucchero e altri ingredienti nel caffè. La dimensione e la forma sono progettate per adattarsi perfettamente alla maggior parte delle tazze da caffè.

6. Pulizia e manutenzione

- Dopo ogni utilizzo, sciacquare il cucchiaino con acqua calda.
- Lavabile in lavastoviglie; si consiglia di collocarlo nella parte superiore della lavastoviglie per evitare graffi.
- Per rimuovere macchie ostinate, utilizzare una spugna morbida con detergente non abrasivo.

7. Risoluzione dei problemi

Problema: Il cucchiaino presenta macchie di ruggine.

Soluzione: Assicurarsi che sia completamente asciutto dopo il lavaggio e non lasciarlo a contatto prolungato con acqua.

Problema: Danni alla finitura.

Soluzione: Evitare l'uso di spugne abrasive e detersivi aggressivi. In caso di danni, contattare il supporto clienti.

8. Smaltimento

Questo prodotto è realizzato in acciaio inossidabile e può essere riciclato. Si prega di smaltire il prodotto secondo le normative locali per la raccolta dei metalli.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, si prega di contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania